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C O R P O R A T E   M E M B E R S   
 
 

     
 
M No. Name & Address 

 
 
 

Tel. No. Fax No. E-mail 

1/C. Corporate Office 
M/s Indian Metals & Ferro Alloys 
Ltd. 
Bhomikhal,  
P.O  Rasulgarh, 
Bhubaneshwar-751010 
Orissa 
 
Delhi Office 
M/s Indian Metals & Ferro Alloys 
Ltd 
B-4/147, Safdurjung Enclave 
New Delhi – 110029 
 
M/s Indian Metals & Ferro Alloys 
Ltd 
C-702, Dr. Bishambhar Das Marg 
Swaran Jayanti Sadan 
New Delhi – 110001 
(Contact Person : Mr. J.K. Pahwa 
General Manager) 
  
. 

0674 -480100 (O) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
6175327 
6179444 
 
 
 
 
3353546 
3353576 
 

0674 -
480020(O) 

 

2/C. Lupin  Limited 
4th Floor, World Trade Tower  
Barakhamba Avenue 
Connaught Place,  
New Delhi – 110001 
 
  
Mr. Harish Narula 
President (Corporate) 
D-70, Gulmohar Park,  
New Delhi – 110049 
 
  
 

3411913 (O) 
3411747 (O) 
3413038 (O) 
3412094 (O) 
 
 
 
6527740(R) 
6853564(R) 
 

3412103 hnlupin@ndf.vsnl.
net.in 
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3/C. Peerless General Finance & 

Investment Co. Ltd 
3, Esplanade East, 
Kolkata -700 069 
West Bengal 
 
Delhi Office 
Mr. S. Chatterjee 
Regional Manager 
Peerless General Finance & 
Investment Co. Ltd. 
Northern Regional Office 
39,40,41, Regal Building, 
Connaught Place 
Sansad Marg 
New Delhi – 110001 
 
  
 
 
 

033–2483247 (O) 
(Regional) 
 
 
 
 
 
3369175 (O)  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

4/C.  Indian Council for Agricultural 
Research 
Krishi Anusandhan Bhawan – I 
Room No. 324, Pusa Road 
New Delhi 
 
  
 

25848084, 
23382146 

   

5/C Dr. Vinod Surana 
Partner, 
Surana & Surana  International 
Attorneys 
International Law Centre  
61-63, Dr. Radhakrishnan Salai 
(R.K. Salai), 
Mylapore, 
Chennai – 600004 
 

044-28120000 28120001 intellect@lawindia
.com 

 
 
 
 
 


